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Fund Snapshot As Of 6/30/2015
Accounting Year: 2015 Hampton

Fund Name: Real Estate Trust Fund

Fund Type: Trust Funds Purpose Town Revenue

Category: General Fund Trust Fund SubCategory:
Custodian:  NATC Real Estate TF

Investment: NATC Conservative

Expendable: No Date Created: 5/24/1984 Date Closed:

Comment:

Principal Income
Beginning Principal Balance: 17,110,064.90 Beginning Income Balance: 0.00
Additions: 0.00 Dividends + Interest: 286,878.43
Capital Gains & Losses: 321,384.85 Fees: -13,115.85
Withdrawals: 416.34 Expended: 273,762.48
Current Principal Balance: 17,431,033.41 Current Income Balance: 0.00

Fund Grand Total: $17,431,033.41
Fund Market Value:  $18,400,253.85 As Of: 6/30/2015

;_—_—:_, ;s,} SEEE f; "?.g.
E=¥. T’A Y
FUND TRANSACTION

= .-xé‘.i‘ﬁz‘ln‘ié._ R R

Effective Date Transaction Type Principal Income Comment

1/31/2015  EOM Investments Allocation 307,994.40 25,368.07

1/31/2015  Withdrawal 0.00 -25,368.07 January Income - Distributed
02/03/2015

2/1/2015  Transfer Out -0.31 0.00 Ameortization on NUCOR Corp to
adjust tax cost.

2/15/2015  Transfer Out -0.31 0.00 Amortization on Wells Fargo Co MTN
BE to adjust tax cost.

2/28/2015  EOM Investments Allocation 0.00 39,805.91

2/28/2015  Withdrawal 0.00 -39,805.91 February Income - Distributed
3/3/2015

31712015 Transfer Out -30.15 0.00 Amortization on Missouri St Dev Fin

Brd Infras to adjust tax cost.

3/9/2015 Transfer Out -45.58 0.00 Amortization on Credit Suisse NY to
adjust tax cost.

7/20/2015 3:26:48 PM - TrustTrak v4.0.27 rptFundSnapshot Page 1 of 2



Fund Snapshot As Of 6/30/2015
Accounting Year: 2015 Hampton

Fund Name: Real Estate Trust Fund

£ i St da o g R B L2l 2
Effective Date Transaction Type Principal Income Comment

3/10/2015  Transfer Out -560.84 0.00 Amortization on Marsh & MclLennan
Co Inc to adjust tax cost.

3/31/2015  EOM Investments Allocation 0.00 66,819.31

3/31/2015  EOM Fee Allocation 0.00 -7,479.08

3/31/2015  Withdrawal 0.00 -59,340.23 March Income - Distributed 4/2/2015

4/30/2015  EOM Investments Allocation 790.86 38,036.22

4/30/2015  Transfer Out -89.96 0.00 Amortization on BB&T BRH Bkg & Tr
Co Global Bk to adjust tax cost.

4/30/2015  Withdrawal 0.00 -38,036.22 April Income - Distributed 5/5/2015

5/1/2015  Transfer Out =77.21 0.00 Amortization on Reading PA to adjust
tax cost.

5/31/2015  EOM Investments Allocation 0.00 37,712.61

5/31/2015  Withdrawal 0.00 -37,712.61 May Income - Distributed 6/2/2015

6/3/2015 Transfer Out -87.51 0.00 Amortization on Wells Fargo Co MTN
BE to adjust tax cost.

6/15/2015  Transfer Out -34.47 0.00 Amortization on Pittsburgh &
Alleghency Cnty PA to adjust tax cost.

6/30/2015  EOM Investments Allocation 12,589.59 79,136.31

6/30/2015  EOM Fee Allocation 0.00 -5,636.87

6/30/2015  Withdrawal 0.00 | -73,499.44 June Income - Distributed 7/2/2015

Totals: 320,968.51 0.00 Net Effect: 320,968.51

7/20/2015 3:26:48 PM

- TrustTrak v4.0.27 rptFundSnapshot

Page 2 of 2



National Advisors Trust Company, FSB
P.O. Box 874080
Kansas City, MO 64187-4080

TOWN OF HAMPTON
100 WINNACUNNET ROAD
HAMPTON, NH 03842

Portfolio Allocation Summary

Account Custody Statement

Account Number; HXXXXXX0060
June 01, 2015 To June 30, 2015

Account Name: NATL ADVISORS TRUST CO CUSTODIAN

FOR HAMPTON REAL ESTATE TRUST
FUND

Account Number: XXXXXXX0060

MACKENSEN and COMPANY
380 LAFAYETTE ROAD, UNIT D
HAMPTON, NH 03842
603-926-1775

Account Activity Summary

Total Market

Value
CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS 73,941.01
EQUITY FUNDS 8,419,197, 23
FIXED INCOME 1,962,112.15
FIXED INCOME FUNDS 7,945,003, 46

Total

18, 400, 253. 85

This Period
Beginning Market Value 18,789,541.99
Income 79,136.31
Sales 248,103.30
Purchases 247,661.73-
Disbursements 37,712.61-
Fees 5,636.87-
Net Money Market Trades 40,471.27-
Change In Market Value 385,045.27-

Ending Market Value 18,400,253.85

Year To Date

18,813,

287,

1,111

1,135,
367,

13

109,
405,

18,400,

108.

669.
,463.
684.
063.
,115.
849.
973.

2535

78

29
64

58-
81-
95-

84

36-

85

Income Summary
This Period Year To Date

Dividends 68,254.01 248,328.48
Taxable Interest 10,882.30 38,549.95
Long Term Cap Gains Dist 0.00 790 .86
Total Income 79,136.31 287,669.29




National Advisors Trust Company, FSB
RO Bax 874080 Account Custody Statement  pege:

City, MO 64187-4080
HANSSREAGMOIS Account Number. XX XXXXX0060
June 01, 2015 To June 30, 2015

Portfolio Detail

Estimated
Market Tax Annual Current
Description Value Cost Income Yield
Cash & Cash Equivalents
60934N872
FEDERATED MONEY MARKET FEDERATED 73,941.01 73,941.01 7.39 0.01
TREASURY OBLIGATIONS FUND #398
INSTITUTIONAL SVC SHS
Total Cash & Cash Equivalents 73,941.01 73,941.01 7.39 0.01
Estimated
. Market Tax Annual Current
Description Ticker Shares Value Cost Income Yield
Equity Funds
23320G554
DFA INVT DIMENSIONS GROUP INC DFGEX 54,692,568 549,660.31 475,292.98 19,579.94 3.56
GLOBAL REAL ESTATE SECS PORT
316389865
FIDELITY SECS FD REAL ESTATE FRIFX 61,234.179 704,193.06 667,543.89 33,433.86 4.75
INCOME
464287168
ISHARES TR INDEX DOW JONES DVY 11,126.000 836,118.90 641,250.35 27,280.95 3.26
SELECT DIVID INDEX FD
464288448
ISHARES DJ INTL SEL DIVD © DV 19,652.000 635,349.16 700,024.96 21,512.80 4.33
464288687
ISHARES U.S PFD STK ETF PFF 18,883.000 739,842.96 740,420.76 45,368.98 6.13
78464A763
SPDR SERIES TRUST S&P DIVID ETF sDY 11,415.000 869,937.15 580,025. 64 21,197 .66 2.44
78464A839
SPDR SERIES TRUST S&P 400 MDCP MDYV 4,626.000 397,836.00 388,380.33 15,765.41 3.9
VAL
921946406
VANGUARD WHITEHALL FDS HIGH DIV VYM 12,421.000 836,181.72 824,412.20 25,500.31 3.05
YLD
97717W281
WISDOMTREE TRUST DGS 3,438.000 149,174.82 164, 350.60 4,166.86 2.79
97717W307 ,
WISDOMTREE TRUST DLN 9,556,000 692, 714.44 481,032.14 17,936.61 2.59
97717W315
WISDOMTREE TRUST EMRG MKT HGHYD DEM 10,069.000 437,296.67 601, 930. 44 20,802.55 4.76
97717W505

WISDOMTREE TRUST MIDCAP DIVI FD DON 9,912.000 819,226.80 546,239.95 21,013.44 2.57



National Advisors Trust Company, FSB :
BO: BEH87A080 Account Custody Statement — pages

K ity, A4187-4080
AnsSs OIty, MO 6458 Account Number: XXX XXXX0060
June 01, 2015 To June 30, 2015

Portfolio Detail ( Continued )

Estimated
Market Tax Annual Current
Description Ticker Shares Value Cost Income Yield
Equity Funds
97717TW604
WISDOMTREE TRUST SMALLCAP DIVID DES 10,671.000 751,665.24 535,397,971 21,523.41 2.86
FD
Total Equity Funds : 8,419,197.23  7,346,302.15 301,082.78 3.58
Bond Quality Summary
Moody's Quality Rating Market Value Percent
Aal 65, 242.45 3.3%
Aa? 120,277.20 6.1%
Aa3 148,929.00 7.6%
Al 187,983.40 9.6%
[ 178,123.95 9.1%
A3 206,904.00 10.5%
Baal 76,101.75 3.9%
NOT RATED 978, 550. 40 49.9%
Total 19602, 112" 15 100.0%
Estimated Yield
_ Market Tax Annual Current/
Description Rating Par Value Value Cost Income Maturity
Fixed Income
071813BL2
BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC DTD A3 50,000,000 51,162.00 48,982.00 1,600.00 3.13
06/11/2013 3.2% 06/15/2023-2023 2.87
07330MAAS
BB&T BRH BKG & TR CO GLOBAL BK =% 100, 000.000 100, 988.00 102, 684,04 3,800.00 3.76
DTD 09/29/2014 3.8% 3.69
10/30/2026-2025
110122AW8
BRISTOL MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY DTD A2 55,000.000 56,038.95 54,099.50 1,787.50 3.19
10/31/2013 3.25% 11/01/2023 2.99
22546QAP2
CREDIT SUISSE NEW YORK BRANCH ae 125,000,000 124, 257.50 126.508.92 4,531.25 3.65
DTD 09/09/2014 3.625% 09/09/2024 ' 3.70
36966TGZ9
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORP AT 100,000.000 99,058.00 98,657.00 3,000.00 3.03

DTD 11/14/2012 3%
11/14/2027-2015

** Rating Not Available



National Advisors Trust Company, FSB

P.O. Box 874080

gl SR Account Custody Statement — pages
ansas City, .
Account Number: KXXKXXXXX0060
June 01, 2015 To June 30, 2015
Portfolio Detail ( Continued )
Estimated Yield
Market Tax Annual Current/
Description Rating Par Value Value Cost Income Maturity
Fixed Income
36966 THY1
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORP Al 90,000.000 88,925, 40 88,967.50 3,285.00 3.69
DTD 04/04/2013 3.65% 04/15/2029 3.76
40065NBE6
GUAM GOVT BUSINESS PRIVILEGE T xs 75,000.000 74,688.00 74,179.00 3,287.25 4.40
DTD 06/06/2012 4.383% 01/01/2022 4.47
571748AX0
MARSH & MCLENNAN COS INC DTD £ 125,000,000 123,463.75 126,759.91 4,375.00 3.54
09/10/2014 3.5% 03/10/2025-2024 3.65
574218ND1
MARYLAND ST HEALTH & HIGHER ED A2 125,000. 000 122,085.00 118,919.50 4,988.75 4.09
DTD 04/02/2013 3.991% 07/01/2028 4.25
606365BN3
MISSOURI ST DEV FIN BRD INFRAS e 100,000 000 102,700.00 100,612.72 4,993.00 4.86
DT 04/25/2013 4.993% 4.57
03/01/2028-2023
613645AL4
MONTGOMERY CNTY PA REDEV AUTH Aal 65,000,000 65,242 .45 61,055.00 2,465.45 3.78
DTD 06/01/2007 3.793% 3.59
06/01/2027-2017
614091AQ9
MONTGOMERY OHIQ SPL OBLIG REV Aa? 120,000.000 120,277, 20 112,994.20 4,950.00 4.12
DTD 05/31/2013 4.125% 4.08
12/01/2029-2021
656202BL1
NORMANDY PARK WASH DTD L 60,000.000 58,846.80 56,278.00 2,280.00 3.87
01/03/2013 3.8% 12/01/2027-2022 4.03
670346AM7
NUCOR CORP DTD 07/29/2013 4% Baal 75,000.000 76,101.75 75,006.38 3,000.00 3.94
08/01/2023-2023 3.79
724795BES
PITTSBURGH & ALLEGHENY CNTY PA o 120,000.000 123,037.20 120, 669.73 4,885.20 3.97
DTD 11/13/2014 4.071% 3.75
12/15/2026-2024
755553XN9
READING PA DTD 12/01/2014 4.905% 150,000.000 155,085.00 151,954.79 7,357.50 4.74
11/01/2027-2024 4.46
91471672J7
UNIVERSITY N C CHARLOTTE DTD Aa3 150,000. 000 148,929.00 143,780.50 5,310.00 3.57
04/23/2013 3.54% 04/01/2028-2023 3.61
94974BFN5
WELLS FARGO CO MTN BE DTD A3 150,000.000 155,742.00 150, 006. 36 6,187.50 3.97
08/15/2013 4.125% 08/15/2023 3.58
94974BF Y1
WELLS FARGO CO MTN BE DTD > 115,000.000 115,484.15 117,476.99 4,715.00 4.08
06/03/2014 4.1% 06/03/2026 4.05
Total Fixed Income 1,962,112.15 1,929,592.04 76,798.40 3.0

** Rating Not Available



P.O. Box 874080

National Advisors Trust Company, FSB

et (O Account Custody Statement Page 5
ansas City, -
: Account Number: XXX XX X0060
June 01, 2015 To June 30, 2015
Portfolio Detail ( Continued )
Estimated
_ Market Tax Annual Current
Description Ticker Shares Value Cost Income Yield
Fixed Income Funds
245908751 .
DELAWARE GROUP INCOME FDS INC DGCIX 115,056,501 668, 478.27 682,591.67 28,188.84 4.22
CORPORATE BOND CL |
315916783
FIDELITY ADVISOR SER Il FLTG FFRHX 54,221,949 524,868.47 537,884.16 19,411.46 3.70
RATE HIGH INCOME FD FD # 814
464287242
ISHARES TR INDEX IBOXX INV CPBD LaD 6,564.000 759,586.08 729,800.89 26,157.54 3.44
543487136
LOOMIS SAYLES FDS INVESTMENT LSHX 64,543.025 740,953.93 790,166.89 28,140.76 3.80
GRADE BOND CL Y
543495840
LOOMIS SAYLES FDS | INSTL # 1162 LSBDX 46,073.075 659, 766. 43 650,983.40 25,800.92 3.91
693390882
PIMCO FDS PAC INVT MGMT SER PFORX 11,608.278 122,119.08 122,023.00 2,507.39 2.05
FOREIGN FD INSTL CL # 103
722005816
PIMCO FDS PAC INVT MGMT SER INVT PIGIX 40,625.493 424,130.15 460,089.93 16,331.45 3.85
GRADE CORPCRATE BD FD INSTL CL
72201F490
PIMCO FDS INCOME FUND INST PIMIX 62.578.611 773,471.63 732,316.79 41,677.35 5.39
76628405
RIDGEWORTH FDS HIGH INCOME CL | STHTX B4,864.792 558,410.33 588,330.97 33,776.19 6.05
87234N765
TCW FDS INC EMERGING MARKETS CL TGEIX 93,812.810 732,678.05 804,735.21 39,401.38 5.38
I
87234NBB0
TCW FDS INC TOTAL RETURN BOND CL  TGLMX 54,823.735 561,943.28 539,334.42 12,061.22 2.15
I
880208400
TEMPLETON INCOME TR GLOBAL BOND  TGBAX 50,404,089 615,433.93 678,769.60 19,758.40 3.21
ADVISOR
922031810
VANGUARD FIXED INCOME SECS FD VFIDX 82,460.352 803,163 83 B37,670.72 25,480.25 3.17
INTERM-TERM INVESTMENT GRADE ADM
FD # 571
Total Fixed Income Funds 7,945,003, 46 8,154,697.65 318,693.15 4.01
Grand Total Assets 18,400,253.85  17,504,532.85 696,581.72 3.79

Market prices shown are obtained from sources that we believe to be reliable. Certain values may be obtained
from third-party sources, including your RIA, general or managing partner, periodically updated independent
appraisal, or other sources. We cannot guaraniee their accuracy or that assets can be sold for these values.



National Advisors Trust Company, FSB
P.O. Box 874080
Kansas City, MO 64187-4080

Activity Detail

Account Custody Statement  rages

Account Number:

KXKXXXXX0060

June 01, 2015 To June 30, 2015

Date

06/01/15
06/01/15

06/01/15

06/01/15

06/01/15

06/01/15

06/01/15

06/01/15

06/01/15

06/01/15

06/02/15

06/02/15

06/03/15

06/03/15

06/05/15

06/05/15

Transaction Description

Beginning Balance

INTEREST ON 65,000 UNITS
MONTGOMERY CNTY PA REDEV AUTH
DTD 06/01/2007 3.793%
06/01/2027-2017 PAYABLE

06/01/2015

INTEREST ON 120,000 UNITS
MONTGOMERY OHIO SPL OBLIG REV
DTD 05/31/2013 4.125%
12/01/2029-2021 PAYABLE

06/01/2015

INTEREST ON 60,000 UNITS
NORMANDY PARK WASH DTD
01/03/2013 3.8% 12/01/2027-2022
PAYABLE 06/01/2015

INTEREST ON FEDERATED MONEY
MARKET FEDERATED TREASURY
OBLIGATIONS FUND #398
INSTITUTIONAL SVC SHS PAYABLE
05/31/2015 EFFECTIVE 05/31/2015
DIVIDEND ON FIDELITY ADVISOR SER
Il FLTG RATE HIGH INCOME FD FD
# 814 PAYABLE 05/29/2015
EFFECTIVE 05/29/2015

DIVIDEND ON PIMCO FDS PAC INVT
MGMT SER INVT GRADE CORPORATE BD
FD INSTL CL PAYABLE 05/29/2015
EFFECTIVE 05/29/2015

DIVIDEND ON VANGUARD FIXED
INCOME SECS FD INTERM-TERM
INVESTMENT GRADE ADM FD # 571
PAYABLE 05/29/2015 EFFECTIVE
05/29/2015

DIVIDEND ON PIMCO FDS INCOME
FUND INST PAYABLE 05/29/2015
EFFECTIVE 05/29/2015

DIVIDEND ON RIDGEWORTH FDS HIGH
INCOME CL | PAYABLE 05/29/2015
EFFECTIVE 05/29/2015

DIVIDEND ON 64,543.025 SHS
LOOMIS SAYLES FDS INVESTMENT
GRADE BOND CL Y AT .0196 PER
SHARE PAYABLE 06/02/2015 EX DATE
06/01/2015

DISTRIBUTION TO CITIZENS BANK
CHECKING ACCT

INTEREST ON 115,000 UNITS WELLS
FARGO CO MTN BE DTD 06/03/2014
4.1% 06/03/2026 PAYABLE

06/03/2015

AMORTIZATION ON 115,000 UNITS
WELLS FARGO CO MTN BE DTD
06/03/2014 4.1% 06/03/2026 TO
ADJUST TAX LOT, AMORTIZATION =
87.51-

DIVIDEND ON 18,888 SHS ISHARES
U.S PFD STK ETF AT .181291 PER
SHARE PAYABLE 06/05/2015 EX DATE
06/01/2015

DIVIDEND ON 6,564 SHS ISHARES TR
INDEX IBOXX INV CPBD AT .32865
PER SHARE PAYABLE 06/05/2015 EX
DATE 06/01/2015

Transaction
Type

INCOME

INCOME

INCOME

INCOME

INCOME

INCOME

INCOME

INCOME

INCOME

INCOME

DISBURSEMENT

INCOME

MISCELLANEOUS

INCOME

INCOME

Cash

4,242.87
,232.73

g

2,475.00

,140.00

-

,674.16

-

.369. 26

o

,129.15

w

473.11

N

,754.36

i

,265.04

37,712.61-

2,357.50

3,424.22

2,157.26

Tax Cost Basis

17,452,025,54

87.51-



National Advisors Trust Company, FSB
P.0. Box 874080
Kansas City, MO 64187-4080

Activity Detail ( Continued )

Account Custody Statement — pages

Account Number:

XXXXXXX0060

June 01, 2015 To June 30, 2015

Date

06/08/15

06/08/15

06/15/15

06/15/15

06/15/15

06/17/15

06/17/15

06/18/15

06/19/15

06/22/15

06/22/15

06/23/15

06/23/15

Transaction Description

INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT FEE TO

MACKENSEN AND COMPANY MACKENSEN"

INVOICE TT150102

DIVIDEND ON 67,234,179 SHS
FIDELITY SECS FD REAL ESTATE
INCOME AT 0.13 PER SHARE PAYABLE
06/08/2015 EX DATE 06/05/2015
INTEREST ON 50,000 UNITS BAXTER
INTERNATIONAL INC DTD 06/11/2013
3.2% 06/15/2023-2023 PAYABLE
06/15/2015

INTEREST ON 120,000 UNITS
PITTSBURGH & ALLEGHENY CNTY PA
DTD 11/13/2014 4.071%

12/15/2026-2024 PAYABLE

06/15/2015 &
AMORTIZATION ON 120,000 UNITS
PITTSBURGH & ALLEGHENY CNTY PA
DTD 11/13/2014 4.071%

12/15/2026-2024 TO ADJUST TAX

LOT, AMORTIZATION = 34 .47-
DIVIDEND ON 9,952.936 SHS
TEMPLETON INCOME TR GLOBAL BD
FD CL A FD #3406 AT 0.03 PER

SHARE PAYABLE 06/17/2015 EX DATE
06/15/2015

DIVIDEND ON 50,404.089 SHS

TEMPLETON INCOME TR GLOBAL BOND

ADVISOR AT .0325 PER SHARE
PAYABLE 06/17/2015 EX DATE
06/15/2015

SOLD 9,952.936 SHS TEMPLETON
INCOME TR GLOBAL BD FD CL A FD
#3406 ON 06/17/2015 AT 12.29

THRU STN-FIDELITY

PURCHASED 11,608.278 SHS PIMCO
FDS PAC INVT MGMT SER FOREIGN FD
INSTL CL # 103 ON 06/18/2015 AT
10.51 THRU STN-FIDELITY TRADE
SERVICE FEE 20.00

SOLD 1,088 SHS WISDOMTREE TRUST
MIDCAP DIVI FD ON 06/17/2015 AT
84.5626 THRU NATIONAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES CORP COMMISSIONS PAID
7.95 EXPENSES PAID 1.70

SOLD 418 SHS VANGUARD
SPECIALIZED PORTFOLIO DIV APP
ETF ON 06/17/2015 AT 80.8513

THRU NATIONAL FINANCIAL SERVICES
CORP COMMISSIONS PAID 7.95
EXPENSES PAID 0.63 .
PURCHASED 480 SHS VANGUARD
WHITEHALL FDS HIGH DIV YLD ON
06/18/2015 AT 70.004 THRU
NATIONAL FINANCIAL SERVICES CORP
COMMISSIONS PAID 7.95
PURCHASED 2,695 SHS ISHARES DJ
INTL SEL DIVD ON 06/18/2015 AT
34.148 THRU NATIONAL FINANCIAL
SERVICES CORP

Transaction
Type

FEE

INCOME

INCOME

INCOME

MISCELLANEOUS

INCOME

INCOME

SALE

PURCHASE

SALE

SALE

PURCHASE

PURCHASE

Cash

5,636.87-

7.960. 44

800.00

2,876.84

298.59

1,638.13

122,321.58

122,023.00-

91,994 46

33,787.26

33,609.87-

92,028.86-

Tax Cost Basis

34.47-

123,715.00-

122,023.00

90,691.90-

21,096.81-

33,609.87

92,028.86



National Advisors Trust Company, FSB
P.0. Box 874080
Kansas City, MO 64187-4080

Activity Detail ( Continued )

Account Custody Statement — pages

Account Number:
June 01, 2015 To June 30, 2015

XXKXXXX0060

Date

06/24/15

06/25/15

06/26/15

06/26/15

06/26/15

06/26/15

06/26/15

06/29/15

06/29/15

06/30/15

06/30/15

06/30/15
06/30/15

Transaction Description

DIVIDEND ON 46,073.075 SHS

LOOMIS SAYLES FDS 1 INSTL # 1162
AT .0294 PER SHARE PAYABLE
06/24/2015 EX DATE 06/23/2015
DIVIDEND ON 115,056.501 SHS
DELAWARE GROUP INCOME FDS INC
CORPORATE BOND CL | AT .0188447
PER SHARE PAYABLE 06/22/2015 EX
DATE 06/22/2015 EFFECTIVE

06/22/2015

DIVIDEND ON 3,438 SHS WISDOMTREE
TRUST AT .37739 PER SHARE
PAYABLE 06/26/2015 EX DATE
06/22/2015

DIVIDEND ON 9,556 SHS WISDOMTREE
TRUST AT .17535 PER SHARE.
PAYABLE 06/26/2015 EX DATE
06/22/2015

DIVIDEND ON 10,069 SHS
WISDOMTREE TRUST EMRG MKT HGHYD
AT .36183 PER SHARE PAYABLE
06/26/2015 EX DATE 06/22/2015
DIVIDEND ON 9,912 SHS WISDOMTREE
TRUST MIDCAP DIVI FD AT 0.25 PER
SHARE PAYABLE 06/26/2015 EX DATE
06/22/2015

DIVIDEND ON 10,671 SHS
WISDOMTREE TRUST SMALLCAP DIVID
FD AT 0.22 PER SHARE PAYABLE
06/26/2015 EX DATE 06/22/2015
DIVIDEND ON 11,415 SHS SPDR
SERIES TRUST S&P DIVID ETF AT
.503442 PER SHARE PAYABLE
06/29/2015 EX DATE 06/19/2015
DIVIDEND ON 4,626 SHS SPDR

SERIES TRUST S&P 400 MDCP VAL AT
.386595 PER SHARE PAYABLE
06/29/2015 EX DATE 06/19/2015
DIVIDEND ON 11,126 SHS ISHARES

TR INDEX DOW JONES SELECT DIVID
INDEX FD AT .646357 PER SHARE
PAYABLE 06/30/2015 EX DATE
06/24/2015

DIVIDEND ON 19,652 SHS ISHARES

DJ INTL SEL DIVD AT .530174 PER
SHARE PAYABLE 06/30/2015 EX DATE
06/24/2015

NET CASH MANAGEMENT

Ending Balance

Transaction Cash
Type
INCOME 1,354.55
INCOME 2,168.21
INCOME 1,297.47
INCOME 1,675.64
INCOME 3,643.27
INCOME 2,478.00
INCOME 2,347.62
INCOME 5,746.79
INCOME 1,788.39
INCOME 7.191.37
INCOME 10,418.98
NET MMKT TRADES 40,471,27-
0.00

Tax Cost Basis

40,471.27

17,504,532.85
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